
 
 
 

School Term and  
Holiday Dates  

 

 2022 – 2023 
 

 

Spring Term 2023 
 

Spring Half Term 
 

Monday 13th February –  

Friday 17th February 2023 

Last Day of Term – Friday 

31st March 2023 – School 

Closes at 1.30pm 

Summer Term 2023 

Children return to school on 

 Monday 17th April 2023 

Summer Half Term 

Monday 29th May –  

Friday 2nd June 2023 

Last Day of Term – Friday 

21st July 2023 – School Clos-

es at 1.30pm 

School will be closed: 

Monday 1st May 2023   

BANK HOLIDAY 

Monday 8th May  

BANK HOLIDAY Contact us: 0207 274 7012 or  
admin@standrewsce.lambeth.sch.uk  

Don’t forget to check out the website: www.standrewsprimaryschoolstockwell.org 
Check out our class blog site: www.standrewsallstars.com 
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Percentage of children  
who read at home this week 

Golden YR—44% 
Diamond Y1—75% 
Heroes Y2—85% 

Stardust  Y3—62% 

Aladdin Y4—96% 
Mars  Y5—91% 

Cosmic Y6—77% 

Total number of children 
 who read at home this 

week 

YR—16 
Y1—12 
Y2—22 
Y3—18 

Y4—25 
Y5—21 
Y6—20 

 

They’re Simply 
the BEST!! 

 
Our football team is simply 

the best.   
 

They are currently ranked 
3rd in the Lambeth School’s 

league, winning games 
against much bigger boys.   

 
The team played another 
thrilling game, winning 2-1 
against Clapham Manor on 

Wednesday.   
 

The winning goals were 
scored by TJ (Y6) and Zac 

(Y4). 

 
 

We may need to contact you in the event of an emergency. 
Therefore, it is imperative that all pupils have more than one contact number on file. 

 
There are a considerable number of  pupils with just a single contact number on our 

system records. In other cases, numbers are no longer in service. 
 

Please complete the form we are sending home today, or follow the link below to   
update your child’s emergency contact details. 

 
https://forms.gle/cdndqgFqrqHoBX8f8   

This term our ‘Value’ is: 

The art of finishing what you start  
and not giving up. 

https://forms.gle/cdndqgFqrqHoBX8f8


 

 
 

 

We had an overwhelmingly positive response to our Parent/Teacher Meeting       
questionnaire last term. Thank you to all parents who took the time to participate. 
From the survey results we discovered that not all families are aware of the curriculum 
areas that we teach and what the children will be learning throughout the year.   
Therefore, over the coming months we will ‘spotlight’ some of our curriculum areas to 
give you a bit more information about what we teach. Please don’t forget that there is 
a lot of information on our SCHOOL WEBSITE about all our curriculum areas. This 
week we are going to focus on geography… 
 
 

 
 

 
Did you know that in the Early Years and Key Stage 1 (Y1 and Y2) our children begin 
to develop their knowledge about the world, the UK and their local area. The children 
cover a variety of topics including the UK and Caribbean, Antarctica and Australasia. 
They learn how to plot routes, use the compass points and read simple maps. 
 
When the children get to Key Stage 2 (Y3 to Y6) they begin to learn how to locate the 
world’s countries, they will also learn physical and human geography including about 
climate zones, rivers, mountains, types of settlements and land use. 

 

Autumn Term 2023 

Children return to school on Monday 4th September 2023 

Autumn Half Term 

Monday 23rd October – Friday 3rd November 2023 

Last Day of Term – Thursday 21st December 2023  

School Closes at 1.30pm 

Spring Term 2024 

Children return to school on Monday 8th January 2024 

Spring Half Term 

Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 2024 

Last Day of Term – Thursday 28th March 2024   

School Closes at 1.30pm 

Summer Term 2024 

Children return to school on Monday 15th April 2024 

Summer Half Term 

Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May 2024 

Last Day of Term – Wednesday 24th July 2024   

School Closes at 1.30pm 

School will be closed: Monday 6th May 2024 

BANK HOLIDAY 


